Adopted AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

Senate Bill No. 2223

BY: Senator(s) Harkins

1 AMEND on line 35 by striking "Thirty Dollars (\$30.00)" and 2 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3 Fifty Dollars (\$50.00)

4 **FURTHER, AMEND on line 53 by striking** "Twenty-four Dollars 5 (\$24.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

6 Forty-four Dollars (\$44.00)